A RESOLUTION AUTRORIZING ) RESOLUTION NO. 21
THE SALE OR DISPOSAL OF )
CITY OWNED PERSONAL PROPERTY ) For 1994

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit "A", incorporated herein at this point, lists personal property owned
by the City of Lebanon for‘public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to sell such items at auction to the highest bidder or otherwise
dispose of the items listed on Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of the city of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS
FOLLOWS:

The items listed upon the attached Exhibit "A", incorporated herein, are hereby declared surplus
personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the City of Lebanon, and the City
Administrator, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to offer for public auction the sale of such
items and the City Administrator, or his designee, is authorized to dispose of any items not sold at public
auction as the City Administrator deems reasonable and in the best interests of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of __6 forand __0 against, and

approved by the Mayor this __8th __ day of ___June , 1994,

Fibiat L0

Robert G. Smith, Mayor

SOl DA palll

Jos h 4. Windell, City “Recorder




ITEM

IBM 85 Typewriter
Office Chair

IBM Selectric Typewriter
Samsonite Card Tables

Blazer AT Computer
Toshiba 351SX Printer
Toshiba 321SL Printer
Sharp Z-50 Copier
Two-Drawer Card File
Answering Machine
Metal Book Shelves
Swintec Typewriter
Printer Sound Enclosure
Canon Calculator
Marcy Home Gym
with butterfly station

* Snap On Engine Analyzer

* Van - 1976 GMC 3/4 Ton

* Leaf Broom

* 1976 Ford 1 Ton
w/utility box

* Microwave Oven

* Air Impact Wrench 1/2"

* NOT ALL MAINTENANCE ITEMS WILL BE SOLD AT AUCTION. SOME
MAY BE STATE SURPLUS SALE OR SEALED BID.

EXHIBIT "A"

FIXED ASSET NO.

00029
03002
03034
03317
03319
03320
03323
03325
03326
325

203, 23075, 23408

47
329
113

3477
126
165
591
334

1293

00951
04047
00729
00706

00901
(unreadable)

DEPARTME

Senior Center
Senior Center
Senior Center
Senior Center
Senior Center
Senior Center
Senior Center
Senior Center
Senior Center
Finance
Finance
Finance
Court

Court

Court
Finance
Finance
Public Works
Court

Police

Public Works
Public Works
Public Works
Public Works

Public Works
Public Works

T
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