A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING)RESOLUTION NO. 21THE SALE OR DISPOSAL OF)CITY OWNED PERSONAL PROPERTY)For 1994

WHEREAS, the attached Exhibit "A", incorporated herein at this point, lists personal property owned by the City of Lebanon for public purpose; and

WHEREAS, the City of Lebanon wishes to sell such items at auction to the highest bidder or otherwise dispose of the items listed on Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, such action is deemed to be reasonable and in the public interest of the city of Lebanon;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LEBANON AS FOLLOWS:

The items listed upon the attached Exhibit "A", incorporated herein, are hereby declared surplus personal property which has ceased to be used by the public of the City of Lebanon, and the City Administrator, or his designee, is hereby authorized and directed to offer for public auction the sale of such items and the City Administrator, or his designee, is authorized to dispose of any items not sold at public auction as the City Administrator deems reasonable and in the best interests of the City of Lebanon.

Passed by the Council of the City of Lebanon by a vote of <u>6</u> for and <u>0</u> against, and approved by the Mayor this <u>8th</u> day of <u>June</u>, 1994.

Robert G. Smith, Mayor

ANTEST

EXHIBIT "A"

ITEM

FIXED ASSET NO.

DEPARTMENT

IBM 85 Typewriter	00029	Senior Center
Office Chair	03002	Senior Center
IBM Selectric Typewriter	03034	Senior Center
Samsonite Card Tables	03317	Senior Center
9 8 19	03319	Senior Center
H 17	03320	Senior Center
H 11	03323	Senior Center
M 11	03325	Senior Center
11 11	03326	Senior Center
Blazer AT Computer	325	Finance
Toshiba 351SX Printer	203, 23075, 23408	Finance
Toshiba 321SL Printer	47	Finance
Sharp Z-50 Copier	329	Court
Two-Drawer Card File	113	Court
Answering Machine	3477	Court
Metal Book Shelves	126	Finance
Swintec Typewriter	165	Finance
Printer Sound Enclosure	591	Public Works
Canon Calculator	334	Court
Marcy Home Gym	1293	Police
with butterfly station		
* Snap On Engine Analyzer	00951	Public Works
* Van - 1976 GMC 3/4 Ton	04047	Public Works
* Leaf Broom	00729	Public Works
* 1976 Ford 1 Ton	00706	Public Works
w/utility box	00700	I done works
* Microwave Oven	00901	Public Works
* Air Impact Wrench 1/2"	(unreadable)	Public Works
	(A GOILO TTOTAS

* NOT ALL MAINTENANCE ITEMS WILL BE SOLD AT AUCTION. SOME MAY BE STATE SURPLUS SALE OR SEALED BID.